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2019 Golf Course Cost 5200 yds +/- Yds Yds Slope Rating Course POC Contact # Course Contact Email
1 3/20 Bay Creek - Palmer 9:30 (Once)  $35 White 5687 5195 122 68.2 Joe Burbee 331-8620 joe.burbee@baycreek.net

2 3/27 Cypress Point - 1  $35 Yellow 5581 5237 111 66.2 Keith King 490-8822 keith@cypresspointcc.com

3 4/3 Bide-A-Wee - 1  $28 Yellow 5303 4945 110 65.5 Adam Relan 393-8600 relana@portsmouthva.gov

4 4/10 Sewell's Point - 1 (Lunch)  $33 Yellow 5310 4839 110 65.1 Mike Allen 444-5572 mallen@mwrma.com

5 4/17 Broad Bay Pt  (Once) $30 White 5339 5073 123 66.8 Brian Liebler 496-9092 bliebler@broadbaycc.com

6 4/24 Hell's Point (Once)  $30 Gold 5624 5003 124 69.0 Reynolds Dawson 721-3400 hellspointgm@gmail.com

7 5/1 Aeropines - Tomcat (Once)  $30 Orange 5500 5158 115 66.2 Randy Clark 433-2866 rclark@mwrma.com

8 5/8 Suffolk (Once)  $24 Yellow 5749 5561 112 68.1 Rick Crane 539-6298 rcrain59@gmail.com

9 5/15 Heron Ridge - 1  $34 Gold 5458 5011 121 67.1 Glenn Pierce 426-3800 glen@heronridge.com

10 5/22 Nansemond River (Once)  $28 Gold 5603 5173 124 67.6 Mark Lambert 539-4356 mlambert@nansemondrivergolfclub.com

11 5/29 Stumpy Lake 1  $26 Gold 5867 5283 118 67.3 Dave Martin 467-6119 dmart0225@hotmail.com

12 6/5 Sleepy Hole - 1  $27 Yellow 5425 4990 122 66.5 JT Belcher 538-4100 sleepyholepro@gmail.com

13 6/12 Red Wing - 1  $29 Gold 5601 4841 111 66.3 Conlin Giles 437-2037 conlingiles@gmail.com

14 6/19 Elizabeth Manor (Once)  $35 Gold 5567 5142 125 67.7 Jason Bowman 488-6605
15 6/26 Riverfront - 1  $33 Green 5781 5022 125 68.3 Tim Newsom 484-2200 newsompga@gmail.com

16 7/3 Eagle Haven (Once)  $35 Gold 4886 4886 112 65.0 Bill Baldwin 462-4592 wbaldwin@mwrma.com

17 7/10 Stumpy Lake 2  $26 Gold 5867 5283 118 67.3 Dave Martin 467-6119 dmart0225@hotmail.com

18 7/17 VB National - 1 - (Lunch)  $35 Gold 5538 5136 121 66.9 Russ Dodson 563-9440 russ@vbnational.com

19 7/24 Ocean View (Once)  $25 Gold 5170 4391 109 66.0 Andy Giles 480-2094 andygiles48@gmail.com

20 7/31 Cypress Creek - 1  $27 Gold 5430 5113 118 66.8 Woods Woolwine 365-0495 wwoolwine@cox.net

21 8/7 Honey Bee - 1  $27 Blue 5207 4929 116 65.6 Jonathan Faw 471-2768 j.faw@hamptonroadsgolf.com

22 8/14 Greenbrier CC (Once)  $35 Gold 5603 4844 120 65.7 Thomas Maxwell 321-2113
23 8/21 Aeropines - Hornet (Once)  $33 Red 5348 5010 115 66.4 Randy Clark 433-2866 rclark@mwrma.com

24 8/28 Red Wing - 2  $29 Gold 5601 4841 111 66.3 Conlin Giles 437-2037 conlingiles@gmail.com

25 9/4 Kempsville - 8AM (Once)  $24 Yellow 5524 4877 119 66.8 Mike Fentress 474-8441 mfentress@cox.net

26 9/11 Heron Ridge - 2 (CC)  $34 Gold 5458 5011 121 67.1 Glenn Pierce 426-3800 glen@heronridge.com

27 9/18 Bide-A-Wee - 2 (CC)  $28 Yellow 5303 4945 110 65.5 Adam Relan 393-8600 relana@portsmouthva.gov

28 9/25 Cypress Point - 2 (CC alt)  $35 Yellow 5581 5237 111 66.2 Keith King 490-8822 keith@cypresspointcc.com

29 10/2 Honey Bee - 2  $27 Blue 5207 4929 116 65.6 Jonathan Faw 471-2768 j.faw@hamptonroadsgolf.com

30 10/9 Riverfront - 2  $33 Green 5781 5022 125 68.3 Tim Newsom 484-2200 newsompga@gmail.com

31 10/16 Cypress Creek - 2  $27 Gold 5430 5113 118 66.8 Woods Woolwine 365-0495 wwoolwine@cox.net

32 10/23 Sleepy Hole - 2  $27 Yellow 5425 4990 122 66.5 JT Belcher 538-4100 sleepyholepro@gmail.com

33 10/30 VB National - 2  $35 Gold 5538 5136 121 66.9 Russ Dodson 563-9440 russ@vbnational.com

34 11/6 Bay Creek -Nicklaus 9:30(Once)  $35 White 6091 5244 133 70.2 Joe Burbee 331-8620 joe.burbee@baycreek.net

35 11/13 Sewell's Point - 2 (Lunch)  $33 Yellow 5310 4839 110 65.1 Mike Allen 444-5572 mallen@mwrma.com

35 dates 24 courses $1,067

Ave Cost $30.5
Notes:

Course color codess:  Yellow is far, Blue/Grey is Navy, Salmon across Bay Bridge

Approved 2019 VBSGC Tournament Schedule
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